	PTO-1595	04-01-2	2010	SHEET	U.S. Department of Comm	
(Rev.	6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	: (48:0) 1:00 40:00 1:00 8:00 1:00	W State		Patent and Trademark C	
ONID	140. 0031-0011 (схр. 4/74)			Attorney 1	Docket No. 540-032.003	
	To the Honorable Commissioner	1035934	418	-	documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. N	ame and address	of receiving party(ies):	
	Erkki HELANTO and Mikael	SILFVENIUS	OPAN	ame and address	or receiving party(les).	
	Additional name(a) of conveying	manter(ica) attach all?		INDREF OY		
I	Yes ⊠ No	g party(les) attached?	MAR 2 9 2010 4	Metallitie 2 FI-10440 Boll	sta	
	Additional name(s) of conveying ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:	運	(4)	FINLAND		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	`	PADEMARK OFF			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change					
	Other		Addi	, ,	d address(es) attached?	
	Execution Date: February 15, 2	<u>2010 </u>		☐ Yes	s⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
	If this document is being filed	together with a new a	nnlication the a	vecution data of t	ha	
	application is:		ppincation, the e	xecution date of t	ne	
	A Detaut Application No (a)					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. P.	B. Patent No.(s)		
	12/657,294					
			ļ			
		Additional numbers	attached? Ye	s 🗵 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
٥.						
	should be mailed:					
	Alfred A. Fressola		1	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 \overline{\times} Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card as		
	Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys	& Adolphson LLP		own on attached:	-	
	Bradford Green, Building Five	-				
	755 Main Street P.O. Box 224		8 Denosita	ccount number:	23_0442	
	Monroe, CT 06468-0224				of this page if paying by	
			deposit	account.)		
			I			
St	tatement and signature:					
	To the heat of my knowledge and hel	inf the foresting inform				
	To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.	les, the soregoing insorm	ianoris true ana	correct and any att	achment copy is a true copy	
	Alfred A. Fressola, Reg. No. 27		mal.	March 23, 201	<u>.0</u>	
	Name of Person Signing	Signati		Date		
	Total number of	f pages including cove				
				03/29/2010 SDENBORS		
				35 FC:3021	40.00 OP	
	Mail docum	ents to be recorded wit	h required cover :	sheet information t	o:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT | REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0718

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/657,294 Attorney Docket No. 540-032.003

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Erkki HELANTO, a citizen of Finland residing at Gunnarskullantie 18, FI-02400 Kirkkonummi, Finland and Mikael SILFVENIUS, a citizen of Finland residing at Horsbackantie 312, FI-10600 Tammisaari, Finland, hereby sell, assign and transfer to INDREF OY, an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a principal place of business at Metallitie 2, FI-10440 Bollsta, Finland, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a Repairable Slide Shutter Plate and/or Bottom Nozzle Brick and Methods for the Manufacture and Repair of a Repairable Slide Shutter Plate and/or Bottom Nozzle Brick, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 15, 2010, now bearing U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/657,294; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions in all countries be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said

RECORDED: 03/29/2010

100

PATENT REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0719